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R EA LTY

To
Listing Compliance Department,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. Cll,G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Scrin Code: PAIISARI
ISIN: INE697V01011

Sub: Outcome of Board Meetins and Submission of Un-Audited Financial Results for the second

quarter and halfvear ended 30th September 2024

Ref: Reeulation 30 & 33 of the SEBI (Listine Oblieations & Disclosure Requirements) Reeulation.

2015

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors at its meeting held today i.e. Thursday, the 14th day

of November,2024 Commenced at 02.00 P.M. and Concluded at 04:30 P.M. have apProved the

Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter & half year ended 30"' September

2024 ("Financial result") based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations,2015, we are enclosing herewith:

l. Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the first Quarter ended 30'h September 2024.

2. Limited Review Report.

pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015 (as amenied), read with SEBI Circutar CtVCf'DlCMDl56l20l6 dated 27'h May, 2016 on

"Disclosure of the Impact of Audit Qualifications by the Listed Entities", we would like to confirm that

lv{/s. G A R V & Associates., Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration no. 301094E), Statutory

Auditors of the Company, have issued Audit Reports with unmodified opinion on the above financial

results.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,
Yours Sincerely,
For Pansari Developers Limited

Mahesh Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN:00480731

Encl: As above

Pansari Developers Limited

Registered Office:

14, N. S. Rood, 4th Floor, Kolkoto - 700 001

(033) 400s 05oo
lnfo@purtireolty.com

GSTIN. 1gAABCP68O9N 1ZV

CIN No. L72200W8 1996PLC079438
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GARV & Associates
Chaftered Accountants

Review Report to

The Boord of Directors ponsori Developers limited

we hove reviewed the occomponying stotement of Unoudited rnd ASConsolidoted Finonciol Resulls of Ponsori Developers Limiled (,,the porenl,,),
which includes its jointly controlled entities (the porent ond its entities
together referred to os the "Group") ond its shore of net profit/(loss) ofter toxond totol comprehensive income of its jointly controlled entities for thequorter ond holf yeor ended 3oth septembe r, 2024 ottoched herewith being
submitied by the Porent pursuont to the requirements of Regulotion 33 of the
SEBI (Listing obligotions ond Disclosure Requirements) Regutotions, 2015, os
omended.

2 This Stotement. which is the responsibility of the porent's Monogement ondopproved by the Porent's Boord of Directors, hos been prepored in
occordonce with the recognition ond meosurement principles loid down in
lnd AS-34 "lnterim Finonciol Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the
componies Act, 2013, ond other occounting principles generolly occepted
in lndio' Our responsibility is to issue o report on the Unoudited Consolidoted
finonciol Stotement bosed on our review.

? We conducted our review in occordonce with the Stondord on Review
Engogement (SRE) 241O, "Review of lnterim Finonciol lnformotion performed
by the lndependent Auditor of the Entity" issued by The lnstitute of Chortered
Accountonts of lndio. This stondord requires thot we plon ond perform the
review to obtoin moderote ossuronce os to whether the finonciolstotements
ore free of moteriol misstotement. A review is limited primorily to inquiries of
compony personnel ond onolyticol procedures opplied to finonciol doto
ond thus provide less ossuronce thon on oudit. we hove not performed on
oudit ond occordingly, we do not express on oudit opinion.

4. The stotement includes the results of the following entities:
ay Popillon Developers LLp
o) Purti Delux Developers LLp (Formolly Known os Unipon put
c) Purti NPR Developers LLp ( Formolly Known os',yogodhipo

Developers LLP)

2TAHazraRoad
Kolkata 700 029
Phone: +91 (33) 40404743 I 4744
E-mail : info@garvca.com
Website : www.garvca.com

Promoters

Network: GARV & Affiliates
Branch : 19, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Eastern Building, 1st Floor, Kolkata 700
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\r_-:\ Chaftered Accountants I phone : +91 (33) 404047431 4744
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le-mait:info@garvca.com
I Website : www.garvca.com5' Bosed on our review conducted os obove, nothing hos come to our ottention thot

cquses us to believe thot the occomponying Stotement. prepored in occordqncewith the recognition qnd measurement principles loid down in the oforesoid tndionAccounting Stondords ('lnd AS') specified under Section 133 of the componies Act,2013 os omended, reod with relevont rules issued there under ond other occountingprinciples generolly occepted in Indio, hos not disclosed the informotion required tobe disclosed in terms of the Regulotion 33 of the SEBI(Listing obligotions ondDisclosure Requirements) Regulotions, 2015 including the monner in which it is to bedisclosed, or thot it conioins ony moterior misstotement

6' we did not review the interim finonciol results of joinily controlled entities included
in the consolidoted unoudited finonciol results;whose finonciol informotion reflectstotol ossets of Rs 16,864.93|okhs os of 3oth September 2024 ond fotol revenue of Rs686'l2lokhs ond 204.54 ond net profit ofter tox of Rs.9.Ot lokhs ond Rs.tg.g9 tokhs
for the Quorter ond holf yeor ended on 3oth Septembe r 2024, os considered in theconsolidoted unoudited lnd AS finonciol results. The unoudited interim finonciol
results ond other unoudited finonciol informotion of these joinily controlled entitieshove not been reviewed by their ouditors ond hove been furnished to us by theMonogement ond our conclusion on the stotement, in so for os it relotes to the
offoirs of these entities is bosed solely on such unoudited interim finonciol resultsond other unoudited finonciol informotion.

our conclusion on the Stotement is not modified in respect of the obove motters.

FoTGARV&ASSOCTATES
Chorfered Accounlonfs
Firm Registrotion No. 30l 094E

)"--r-r. "Dote: I 4rn November, 2024
Ploce: Kolkoto
U DIN : 240629 57 BKCTJ U Z5OO

(ANSHUMA RUSTAGT)
Portner
Membership No.: 062957

Network: GARV & Affiliates
Branch : 19, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Eastern Building, 1st Floor, Kolkata 700 001

Kolkata t Bengaluru I chennai !Guwahati I Hyderabad I Mumbai
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Corporole ldentlty Number : t72200WBl 996PtC079438

Unoudited Consolldoled Bolonce Sheet os ol 3Oh Septembet,2024
tn

DEVETOPERS TIMITED

AS on 3Oh
Seplember

AS on 31st
Morch 2024Porticulors

859.r 2
654.22

438.43
565.22

6,046.45
3,252.32

876.99

662.85

426.OO

688.67

s,B36. r 2

3,2s2.32

't r ,8'r 5.7sI 1,742.95

10,836.07

1,427.83
262.38

5,501.71
2,728.42

83.63

12,372.26

682.94
365.44

4, r 8s.20
4,249.82

157.67

Non-Curent Assets
(o)Property, Plonis & Equipments
(b) lnvestment Property
(c) Finonciol Asseis

(i) lnvesiments
(ii) Loons

(d) Defened Tox Assel (Net)

{e) Other Non-Cunent Assets

Currenl Asseh
{o) lnventories
(b) Finonciol Assets

(i) Trode Receivobles
{ii) Cosh ond Cosh Equivolents
(iii) Others

(c) Oiher Cuneni Asseis
(d) Current Tox Assets (Net)

(l)

( lt)

1,744.68

10.920.20
|,744.68

1r,r05.57
,l

436.67

10.46

r,003.00

435.53
10.46

r,003.00
1 121 ,99

4 t t.68

122.O4

9,394.92

r.05

8,61 I .10

203.34

r08.40

I3,I24.10
r.05

5,0r3.83

Eaa

1 79I

Cunenl tlobilltles
(o) Finonciol Liobilities

(i) Bonowings

(ii) Trode Poyobles

(A) Totol outstonding dues of micro, smoll ond medium enterprises

(B) Totol outstonding dues of creditors olher lhon micro ond medium
enterprises

(iii)Other cunent finonciol Liobilities

(b) Other Cuneni Liobililies

{c) Provisions

LIABITITIES

Non- Cunenl tiobilltles

EQUITY AND TIABITITIES

EQUITY
(o) Equity Shore CoPitol
(b) Oiher Equity

(o) Finonciol Liqbilities
(ii) Other

(b) Provisions

(c) Other Non Cunent Liobilities

19,990.9r906.04,At
79756.29

(ilr)

(t)

(t t)

At - EQUITY

For & On Beholf Ol the Boord

ffi Hnrfr

1l
Direcb

Ploce : Kolkolo
Dote : t4th November,2O24

rlhairman &
IDIN:

Mohesh Kumor Agorwol

(Monoging Director ond Choirmon)
No : 00480731
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PANSARI DEVETOPEIS UMITTD

Corporqle ldenllv Number : [72200W81t96P1C079438

Slqlement ol Unoudiled Consolldoled tlnoncld nesulls for lhe Quorler ond lloll ended 30th September.2024

(Rs ln Lokh)

st.
No.

consolldoled

Quoder Ended tlolf Yeor Ended Yeor Ended

30th
Seplember

,o2n

30lh June
2024

30rh
September

,irl

30lh
September

,6'A

30th
Seplembet

,n21

3ls, Morch
2024

Unoudlled t noudlled Unoudlled t noudlled Unoudlled Audlted

I

I

7

I

9

't0

lncome ftom Operqllons
(o) Revenue from Operotions
lbl Oiher lncome

946.70

I l4.l /
762.97

83.7r

600.74
132.72

| .709.67
r 97.88

i.404.51
t92.94

5.644.7A
5r9.35

Iolol lncome r,060.87 846.68 733.46 I.t07.55 1,597.49 6.t68.05

Expendlture

{o} Opreoting Cost
(b) Chonges in lnvenlories
(c) Employee Benefits Expenses

ldl Finonce Cost
(el Depreciotion ond Amortisotion Expenses

If) Oiher Exoenses

1,365.69

1687.231
22.sO
97.20
99.t I
44.70

t.320.74
(838.23)

t7.93
r00.45
99.29

27.84

56r.25

1162.071
28.36

'122.23

44.66

43.t7

2.686.47

11,525.47)
40.43

197.64
198.40

1,089.63
(r6r.07)

50.78

232.90
89.08
95.S0

4.344.22

2t 6.08
95.54

438.90
t92.t6
26r.BB

Totol Expenses 941.97 128.09 637.59 1.670.05 1.396.83 s.548.78

Prolll before Excepllonol llems 1 r8.90 I t8.59 95.87 237.49 200.66 619.27

Add : Exceptionol ltem
Prolll befo.e Id r r8.90 I I8.59 95.87 237.49 200.66 61r.27

I Le3s: Tox Expense

I (ol cureni Tox

I lbl Mol Credit Enlitlement

{c) Delered Tox

(d) Mol Credil for Eorlier yeor

{el lncome tox lor Eorlier yeor

Iolql Iq
Nel Profll

Olhd Comprehendye lncme (Aller lq)
(q) llems thol connol be R*lGslffed to P&1, A/c

Re-meosuremenf income/ (los5) on defined benelil plons

lncome lox.eloling to obove items

Foir volue through OCI of Equity lnvestment

lncome lox reloling lo obove items

Totol Other comprehensive income lo+b)
Totol comprehensive income lor the pedod (8+91

Pold Up Sho.e Copllol (toce vqlue Rs l0 eoch)
Eohlng pe. shore (tfte Vqlue Rs l0 eqch)
(q) Eqslc

(b) Dlluted

20.21

14.61
(7. r 3)

19.46

14.27
(9.36)

0.03

9.61

4. t0
r. t6

(0.841

39.67

28.91

lr6.48l

0.03

30.72
5.88

0.37

(0.84)

82.77

2t.81
J_ t5

{0.49)
18.741

2f .72 24.40 r4.03 52.'12 36.r3 t8.51

fl.t8 94.19 8r.84 r85.37 164.54 520.7 5

0.t6
(0.021

043
(0.0s1

(0.se)

0.43

(0.0s)

0.14 0.38 't.92

9r.t8 94.1 t 8r.98 185.37 t64.92 522.68

t,744.68

0.52

0.52

1.714.68

0.54

0.54

L744.68

o.47

0.47

1744.68

t.06

r.06

)744.68

o.94

0.94

t7 44.68

2.98

Noles:
(q) The Finoncio, Results ol the Compony lor lhe Quorler ended 3oth September,2024 hove been reviewed ond recommended by lhe Audil Commitlee ond

opproved by the Boord of Direclore ot the Compony in their.especlive meetings held on l4th November,2o24 . The Stolulory Audilon of the Compony hove

corjed out Audil of these resulls qnd lhe results ore being published in occordonce with Regulotion 33 of the SEBI {Listing Obligotions ond Oisclosure

Requiremenls) Regulolions, 20i5.

(b ) The finonciol results of lhe compony hove been prepqred in occordonce wilh lndion Accounling Stondord {lND AS) notilied under the componies llndion
Accounting Stondordl Rutes 20t5 05 ommended by the componies (lndion Accounting Stondordl {Ammendemenl) Rules 2016. The compony odopted IND AS

from Ot.O4.2O2 I ond occordingly lhese Finonciol Results (lncuding fq oll lhe periods periods presenled in occordonce with IND AS l0l lir5t time qdoplion oI

Accouling Slondords) hove been prepored.

,clr-'Thenotureofthereqlestotebusines5oftheComponyissuchlhoitheresultofthequqrter/yeqrmoynolberepresentoliveollheprolilforlheperiod.

(d ) ,he compqny doe5 noi hove qny extroordinory or exceptionol items lo report for ihe obove period

(e) me Compony does not hove more thon one reporloble segment.

(r) Comporqtive ligures hove been reqronged / regrouped wherever necessory.

(g) ttre tuD eS compliont coresponding figures in lhe previous yeo6 hove nol been subjecled lo review/oudil however ihe compony's monogement ho! exercised

necessory due deligence lo insure thot such linonciol results provide true ond loir view of ils offoiE

(h) The ligures for the quorter ended 3oth september,2o24 ore ihe boloncing figure beiween the unoudited tigures in respeci ol Holl Yeor ended 30th

september.2o24 ond Published Figure upto the end of lhe first quorter ended 30th June.2024

(l) figures ol lhe Previous Periods hqve been re-qronged/regrouped where necessqry fo moke lhem comporoble-

For qnd on behql, ot the boord

ffi urto

Mahesh
Cheirman E

tDIN:
Dirocb
t1l

Mohesh Kumor Agdrwol
{Monoging Director ond Chotmon)

(DlN No. 00480731 )
Ploce : Kolkotq
Dole : l4lh November,2o24
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Corporate ldentity Number : L72200w81996PLc079438

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3oth SEPTEMBER,zOz4

PANSARI DEVELOPERS

tn

YearParticulars

FromA
237.49 679.27Profit before tax from contjnuing operations

PrtIIt Before Tax

for Non cash & Non item

619.27

792.L6

438.90

(8.s4)

(4.67)

(2e4.6e)

237.49

(2

198.40

t97.64
Depreciation

Interest & Finance Charges

Profit from sale ofLand

Profit from sale of Fixed Assets

Interest Received

Dividend Received
942.40457.32Prolit before in working

2,811.09

0.05

2.46

1.55

70.67

198.70

146.84

(7,O67

(203.01)

(13.64)

3,729.74

(0.13)

744.90

(1,s35.20)

1,316.51

1.40)

Movements ln workinB Gapltal:

lncrease/(Decrease) in Trade Payables

lncrease/(Decrease) in Other Current Financial Liabilides

Increase/(Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities

Increase/(Decrease) in Provision (Current)

lncrease/(DecreaseJ in Provision (Non Current)

lncrease/(Decrease) in otler Liabilities (Non Current)

Increase/(Decrease) in Other Financial Liabilities (Non Current)

Decrease/(lncrease) in Trade Receivables

Decrease/0ncrease) in lnvenlories

Decrease/(lncrease) in otler Financial Assets (Current)

in Ot}lers Assets and Liabilities
2,9A3.52 1,252.O4

cash ,low before Td and Extra Item

Direct Taxes /Refund
1,152.522,A69.44activities (A)Net cash flow frcm / (used in

B
(1,157.

413.

8.54

245.72

15.57

294.69

(3.7s)

18.00

(123.4s)

(17.88)

163.83

(8.63)

Purchase offixed assets, including intangible asses, CWIP and capital advances

Sale ofFixed Assets

Decrease,/(lncrease) in Other Non-Current Assets

Decrease/(lncrease) in Non-Current Investsments

Interest Received

cash flows fuom

in Loans

activities

2A.13Net Cash llows toom activities

c Cash Rows ft!m linancing activities
467.93(2,se7.27)

(797.64
Proceeds/(Repayment) from borrowings (Current)

Interest Paid
,?94.91) 23.O3in linancing activitiesNet cash flows

168.67

79.7 7

103.06

262.35
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equiElent (A+B+C)

ofthe yearCasb and cash equiElent at the
248.38365.44

at the end ofthe yearCash and cash

24.72

340.72

28.85

233.53
Cash in Hand

Witi Banks - 0n Cument Account

components of Cash and Cash Equivalents

365.,14 26234
cash and cash

For& On BehalfOfthe Board

: O048073

ILl,Q;rLhh
UA!^b

Mahesh
Direcb

sor Prtflt

Chairman &
{DIN 1l

Mahesh KumarAgarwal

(ManaBing Director and Chairman)Place : Kolkata

Date : 14ti November,2024 ';1;/
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